Panel Potentiometer
Model P09x Series
© TT electronics plc
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
TT Electronics | BI Technologies

D = 210°
(see Note 2)
Ordering Information
P09 1  N  E A 20 B 10K - R
Part Family
9mm Rotary
Number of Gangs
x = x gangs
1 =  single gang
to
8 = 8 gangs (maximum)
Model Style
Omit = Side Adjust
5 = Top Adjust (1-2 gang)
Switch type
N = No switch
S  = Rotary switch
M = Momentary switch
P = Push-Lock (1-2 gang)
C = Concentric Shaft (2 or 4 gang only)
T = Center Tap  (2 gang only)
Number of Detents
Omit = No detent
1 = Center only
2 = 11
3 = 21
4 = 41
Shaft Type
E = Slotted
F = Flatted
Q = Split knurled
(see Note 1)
Resistance table
Resistance (Ohms) 1,000 2,000 5,000 10,000 20,000 50,000 100,000 200,000 500,000 1,000,000
Code 1K 2K 5K 10K 20K 50K 100K 200K 500K 1MEG
OBSOLETE (P098N AND P098 ONLY)
Panel Potentiometer
Model P09x Series
© TT electronics plc
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
TT Electronics | BI Technologies
Circulo de la Amistad #102 PIMSA IV Mexicali B.C. Mexico C.P 21210
Ph: + 1 (714) 447-2345
Rev D 02/2021 Page 4
Note 1: Shaft type and Length
Shaft Types:  P09xN, P09xS,  P09x5N, P09xT
Shaft Types:  P09xP (Push-Lock)
Shaft Types:  P09xM (Momentary Switch)
Shaft Types:  P09xC (Concentric Shafts)
OBSOLETE (P098N AND P098 ONLY)
Panel Potentiometer
Model P09x Series
© TT electronics plc
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
TT Electronics | BI Technologies
Circulo de la Amistad #102 PIMSA IV Mexicali B.C. Mexico C.P 21210
Ph: + 1 (714) 447-2345
Rev D 02/2021 Page 5
Note 2: Shaft Position
Models:  P09xN, P09xS,  P09xM, P09x5N, P09xP, P09xT
F Shaft Type E /Q Shaft Type
Models:  P09xC
F Shaft Type E /Q Shaft Type
OBSOLETE (P098N AND P098 ONLY)
Panel Potentiometer